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2023 SECTION LEADERS 
 

 
ADR 
Nathan Lawrence Scheg 
Ironhorse Law Group PC 
2121 N. California Blvd. Ste #290 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.399.6108 
nathan@ironhorselawgroup.com 
 
APPELLATE 
Gary A. Watt 
Hanson Bridgett, LLP 
1676 N. CA Blvd., Suite 620 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.746.8460 
gwatt@hansonbridgett.com 
 
BANKRUPTCY LAW 
Carl Gustafson 
Lincoln Law, LLP 
1525 Contra Costa Blvd. 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
925.300.4600 
crg@lincolnlaw.com 
 
BARRISTERS/Young Lawyers 
Indy G. Colbath, Esq. 
Bay Area Family Law Center, Inc 
1600 S. Main St., Ste. 185 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.258.2020 
indy@baflc.com 
 
BUSINESS LAW 
Marta R. Vanegas 
Jon Webster Law Group 
1985 Bonifacio Street Suite 102 
Concord, CA 94520 
925.609.7600 
marta@jwcounsel.com 
 
CRIMINAL LAW 
Ashley Bargenquast 
Tully & Weiss Attorneys at Law 
713 Main Street 
Martinez, CA 94553 
925.229.9700  
ashley@tully-weiss.com 

 
EAST COUNTY 
Open 
 
ELDER LAW 
Kathryn A. Schofield 

Schofield Law Group 
3100 Oak Road, Ste. 100 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
925.280.1700 
kschofield@schofieldlawgroup.com 

 
EMPLOYMENT LAW 
Margaret J. Grover 
Grover Workplace Solutions 
1300 Clay Street, Ste. 600 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510.654.1678 
mgrover@groverworkplacesolutions.com 

 
ESTATE PLANNING & 
PROBATE 
Tracy S. Regli (Co-Chair) 
Acuna Regli 
3478 Buskirk Ave, Ste 300 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
925.906.1880 
tracy.regli@acunaregli.com 
 
Esther L.  Kim (Co-Chair) 
Turner, Huguet, Adams and Farr 
838 Escobar Street 
Martinez, CA 94553  
925.228.3433 
ekim@thalaw.com 
 
FAMILY LAW 
Billie-Jean Lee 
Lee Family Law 
1990 N. California Blvd., 8th Fl 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.265.8600 
bjlee@bjleefamilylaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
Joseph  R. Snyder  
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton,  
2175 N. California Blvd, Suite 600 
Walnut Creek, CA  94596 
925.472.5002 
jsnyder@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
JUVENILE 
Rhonda Wilson-Rice 
Law Office of Rhonda Wilson-Rice 

4464 Lone Tree Way, Ste. 712 
Antioch, CA 94531    
925.736.3000   
attyrwr@yahoo.com 
 
LAW STUDENT 
Open 
 
LITIGATION 
Stephen A. Bonkowski (Co-chair) 
Brothers Smith LLP 
2033 N. Main Street, Ste. 720 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.944.9700 
SBonkowski@brotherssmithlaw.com 

 
Patricia Ruiz Calzada (Co-chair) 
Law Office of Patricia Ruiz Calzada  

3440 Hillcrest Avenue, Suite 100 
Antioch, CA 94531 
925.237.1403 
pruizlaw@outlook.com 
 
REAL ESTATE  
Randy Sullivan 
Patton Sullivan Brodehl LLP 
12647 Alcosta Blvd. Suite 430 
San Ramon, CA 94583 
925.600.1800 
rsullivan@psblegal.com 
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SENIOR LAWYERS 
Hon. Richard Flier (retired) 
ADR Services, Inc 
100 First Street, 27th floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
925.934.1821 
rflier@adrservices.com 
 
SOLO/SMALL FIRM 
Ann Dalsin (Co-Chair) 
Dalsin Law 
1630 N. Main Street, Suite 221 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
510.384.7949 
ann.dalsin@dalsinlaw.com 
 
Heidi Coad-Hermelin (Co-Chair) 
Hermelin Law Firm 
706 Main Street, Suite C 
Martinez, CA 94553 
925.228.6500 
hch@hermelinlaw.com 

 
TAXATION 
Ryan W. Lockhart (Co-chair) 
McKenna Brink Signorotti LLP 
1350 Treat Blvd., Suite 105 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.433.5447 
ryan@mckennabrink.com 
 
Jay Suen (Co-chair) 
Youngman Roberts Suen, LLP 
1470 Maria Lane, Ste. 220 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.430.5885 
jsuen@youngman.com 
 
 
WOMEN’S 
Pamela Ross 
All for the Family Legal Clinic, Inc 
3137 Castro Valley Blvd, Suite 210 
Castro Valley, CA 94546 
510.999.7732 
pross@allforthefamilylegalclinic.org 
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